Trade Press Release



CAE and Asiana Airlines sign exclusive pilot training agreement

 CAE instructors to train Asiana Airlines pilots for the next 3 years

Montreal, Canada, July 12, 2018 (NYSE: CAE; TSX: CAE) — CAE announced today the signature of an exclusive pilot training agreement with Asiana Airlines to support the airline's growing training needs in the region. Under the terms of the agreement, CAE instructors will be training Asiana's pilots at the airline's training centre in Korea and at CAE Korea for all of its aircraft fleet, including Airbus A320, A330, A350, A380, Boeing 747, 767 and 777. CAE instructors will train pilots following the airline's standard operating procedures (SOPs), supporting Asiana's Evidence-Based Training (EBT) programs.

"Asiana Airlines is excited to have selected CAE as its training partner of choice," said Captain Kim, EVP of Asiana Airlines. "We are convinced that the combined experience and professionalism of both CAE and Asiana Airlines will provide pilots with the highest training standards and a superior training experience that will have a positive impact on aviation safety in the industry."

"We are extremely proud to further support our long-time partner Asiana Airlines with the training of its pilots", said Nick Leontidis, CAE's Group President, Civil Aviation Training Solutions. "Delivering world-class training, leveraging the dedication and passion of our experienced instructors is of utmost importance to us. This agreement is a testament to the trust that Asiana Airlines places in CAE and its instructors. We look forward to train Asiana Airlines' pilots long into the future."

Asiana Airlines and CAE share a long-standing relationship of more than 20 years, with the provision of training equipment services and aviation recruitment services. In addition to operating Airbus A320, A350, Boeing 747, 767 and 777 CAE-built full-flight simulators, the airline's pilots have been training at CAE Korea on Airbus A320 and A330 simulators since 2013.



Captain Kim Seung Young, Executive Vice President, Asiana Airlines; Alexandre Prévost, Vice President, Asia-Pacific, CAE; Asiana Airlines and CAE team members.



Captain Kim Seung Young, Executive Vice President, Asiana Airlines; Alexandre Prévost, Vice President, Asia-Pacific, CAE.

About CAE

CAE is a global leader in training for the civil aviation, defence and security, and healthcare markets. Backed by a record of more than 70 years of industry firsts, we continue to help define global training standards with our innovative virtual-to-live training solutions to make flying safer, maintain defence force readiness and enhance patient safety. We have the broadest global presence in the industry, with over 8,500 employees, 160 sites and training locations in over 35 countries. Each year, we train more than 120,000 civil and defence crewmembers and thousands of healthcare professionals worldwide.

Follow us on Twitter: CAE Inc

Trade Press Release



-30-

CAE contacts:

General Media:

Hélène V. Gagnon, Vice President, Public Affairs and Global Communications, +1-514-340-5536, helene.v.gagnon@cae.com

Trade Media:

Frédéric Morais, Director, Marketing & Strategy, Civil Aviation Training Solutions, +1-514-506-8331, frederic.morais@cae.com

Investor relations:

Andrew Arnovitz, Vice President, Strategy and Investor Relations, +1-514-734-5760, andrew.arnovitz@cae.com